

Automobile Products of India Limited

Date: 16th November, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai- 400001.

Dear Sir(s),
Scrip Code: 505032

Sub: Intimation of newspaper publication pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copies of Unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, which was published in The Free Press Journal (English) and Navshakti (Regional Marathi) Newspaper dated 16th November, 2022 by the Company.

The copies of the newspaper clippings are also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.apimumbai.com.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on your record.

Thank You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED


ANKIT PATEL
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
M. No. A62218

Encl: As above

CIN No.: L34103MH1949PLC326977

**Regd. Off.: Unit No. F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-operative Industrial Estate Ltd, Vakola,
Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 055. Tel.: +91-22-2665 4802
Website : www.apimumbai.com Email : cs1@apimumbai.com**

LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED

CIN:L24100MH1970PLC014842
Regd. Office: 404/405, Neco Chamber, Sector 11, Plot No 48, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai 400614
Tel: 022-27561976; Website: www.limechem.com; Email: info@limechem.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2022

| PARTICULARS | Quarter ended | | | Half year ended | | Year ended |
|---|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | 30 th September 2022 | 30 th June 2022 | 30 th September 2021 | 30 th September 2022 | 30 th September 2021 | 31 st March 2022 |
| | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| Total income from operations (net) | 443.17 | 403.49 | 322.03 | 846.66 | 563.75 | 1426.83 |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items) | (3.22) | 10.72 | 0.07 | 7.50 | (6.39) | (126.72) |
| Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items | (3.22) | 8.04 | 0.07 | 4.82 | 1089.92 | 979.59 |
| Other Comprehensive Income | (0.49) | (0.49) | (0.56) | (0.98) | (1.12) | (1.97) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (3.71) | 7.55 | (0.49) | 3.84 | 1088.80 | 977.62 |
| Equity Share Capital | 650.47 | 650.47 | 650.47 | 650.47 | 650.47 | 650.47 |
| Earnings Per Share not on annualized basis (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of Rs. 10 each) | | | | | | |
| • Basic | (0.06) | 0.12 | (0.01) | 0.06 | 16.74 | 15.06 |
| • Diluted | (0.06) | 0.12 | (0.01) | 0.06 | 16.74 | 15.06 |

Note:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and www.limechem.com.

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: November 14, 2022

For LIME CHEMICALS LIMITED
Ahmed H. Dawoodani
Managing Director

KAISER CORPORATION LIMITED

REGD.OFF.: Unit No. 283-287, "F" Wing, Second Floor, Solaris-I, Saki Vihar Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400072
CIN : L22210MH1993PLC074035

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2022

| (Amount in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30/06/2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2022 (Unaudited) | Half Year Ended 30/09/2021 (Unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations (net) | 13.37 | 11.87 | 13.98 | 25.25 | 29.37 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item) | 0.77 | (0.33) | 0.01 | 0.43 | 1.78 |
| 3. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 0.63 | (0.36) | (0.14) | 0.28 | 1.50 |
| 4. | Equity Share Capital | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 |
| 5. | Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year) | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 |
| 6. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) | 0.0012 | (0.0007) | (0.0003) | 0.0005 | 0.0028 |

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserpress.com.

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30 September 2022

| (Amount in Lakhs) | | | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|---|---|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter Ended 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | Period ended 30.09.2022 (unaudited) | Period ended 30.09.2021 (unaudited) |
| 1. | Total income from operations (net) | 265.04 | 599.07 | 1,045.09 | 864.11 | 1,363.94 |
| 2. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & Exceptional Item) | (221.60) | (309.09) | 147.10 | (530.68) | 97.66 |
| 3. | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax, & after Exceptional Item) | - | - | - | - | - |
| 4. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profits/ (Loss) for the period (after tax)] and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax) | (222.67) | (309.23) | 109.52 | (531.88) | 74.24 |
| 5. | Equity Share Capital | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 | 526.21 |
| 6. | Other Equity | - | - | - | - | - |
| 7. | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.) (Not annualised) | (0.23) | (0.32) | 0.12 | (0.56) | 0.08 |

Note:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Year ended Consolidated Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites namely, BSE LIMITED (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website at www.kaiserpress.com.
2 The figure reported in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 September 2022 is being the balancing figures between unaudited figures in respect of the period ended 30 September 2022 and the published unaudited three months consolidated figures upto 30 June 2022, which were subject to limited review by the auditors.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14 November 2022

On behalf of the Board of Directors
For Kaiser Corporation Limited
Sd/-
Bhushanlal Arora
Managing Director
DIN : 00416032

TWENTY FIVE SOUTH REALTY LIMITED

CIN: U51100MH1996PLC100876
Registered Office: Hindoostan Mills Compound, Kashinath Dhuri Marg, Patilwadi Off Veer Savarkar Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025
E-mail: info@twenty5south.com.; Website: www.25south.in.

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter Ended | | | Half Year ended | | Year ended |
|---------|--|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.06.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2022 (Unaudited) | 30.09.2021 (Unaudited) | 31.03.2022 (Audited) |
| 1. | Total Income from Operations | 179 | 90 | 190 | 269 | 380 | 878 |
| 2. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (8,908) | (1,422) | (190) | (10,331) | (869) | (2,134) |
| 3. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (8,908) | (1,422) | (190) | (10,331) | (869) | (2,134) |
| 4. | Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) | (8,645) | (1,287) | (190) | (10,067) | (869) | (1,538) |
| 5. | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (8,636) | (1,287) | (190) | (10,058) | (869) | (1,555) |
| 6. | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 | 5 |
| 7. | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 8. | Securities Premium Account | 18,663 | 18,663 | 18,663 | 18,663 | 18,663 | 18,663 |
| 9. | Net Worth | 3,439 | 12,212 | 13,367 | 3,439 | 13,367 | 13,498 |
| 10. | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt | 1,31,410 | 1,32,410 | 1,11,391 | 1,31,410 | 1,11,391 | 1,01,610 |
| 11. | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (No. of Shares) | 1865 | 1865 | 1865 | 1865 | 1865 | 1865 |
| 12. | Debt Equity Ratio | 34.96 | 10.64 | 9.68 | 34.96 | 9.68 | 8.66 |
| 13. | Earning per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) | | | | | | |
| | Basic | (18,242) | (2,673) | (474) | (20,915) | (1,884) | (3,196) |
| | Diluted | (18,242) | (2,673) | (474) | (20,915) | (1,884) | (3,196) |
| 14. | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 15. | Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16. | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | (0.12) | 0.00 | 0.44 | (0.12) | 0.44 | (0.94) |
| 17. | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | (0.12) | 0.80 | 0.44 | (0.12) | 0.44 | (0.38) |

Notes:
1. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on November 14, 2022
2. The Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendments) Rules, 2016 and in accordance with the requirement of regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results is available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com.
4. For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Stock Exchange at www.bseindia.com.
5. Figures for the previous year have been regrouped/reclassified/rearranged to conform to the figures of the current year. The pertinent items need to be disclosed if the said disclosure is required as per Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For and on behalf of the Board
Rushank Shah
Whole Time Director
DIN: 02960155

Date : November 14, 2022
Place : Mumbai

CAPRI GLOBAL
CAPRI LIMITED
Registered & Corporate Office :- 502, Tower-A, Peninsula Business Park, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai-400013
Circle Office :- Capri Global Capital Limited 9B, 2nd Floor, Pusa Road, New Delhi - 110060

DEMAND NOTICE

Under Section 13(2) of the Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement Of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 3 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The undersigned is the Authorised Officer of Capri Global Capital Limited (CGCL) under Securitisation And Reconstruction Of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (the said Act). In exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) of the said Act read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the Authorised Officer has issued Demand Notices under section 13(2) of the said Act, calling upon the following Borrower(s) (the "said Borrower(s)"), to repay the amounts mentioned in the respective Demand Notice(s) issued to them that are also given below. In connection with above, Notice is hereby given, once again, to the said Borrower(s) to pay to CGCL, within 60 days from the publication of this Notice, the amounts indicated herein below, together with further applicable interest from the date(s) mentioned below till the date of payment and/or realization, payable under the loan agreement read with other documents/writings, if any, executed by the said Borrower(s). As security for due repayment of the loan, the following assets have been mortgaged to CGCL by the said Borrower(s) respectively.

| S.N. | Name of the Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) | Demand Notice Date and Amount | Description of secured asset (immovable property) |
|------|---|----------------------------------|---|
| 1. | (Loan Account No. LNMESNG00049089 Sangli Branch) Shri Ram Bharat Gas Agency (Borrower) Ranjitsing Ramesing Rajput, Ashwini Ranjitsing Rajput (Co-Borrower) | 09-11-2022 Rs. 27,59,556/- | All Piece and Parcel of immovable property bearing Residential Flat No. 03 on First Floor, Built up area 57.12 sq. mtrs. And super built up area 90.70 sq. mtrs. Out of city Survey No. 3550 and building known as by name and style "Shital Plaza" situated at Kupwad, Tal. Miraj, Dist. Sangli within the local limits of SMKC Sangli, Maharashtra - 416416 and bounded as follows:- North: Front Margin South: Flat No. 4,5 and stair case , East: Side Margin, West: Side Margin, Up: Flat No. 6, Down: Shops |

If the said Borrowers shall fail to make payment to CGCL as aforesaid, CGCL shall proceed against the above secured assets under Section 13(4) of the Act and the applicable Rules, entirely at the risks of the said Borrowers as to the costs and consequences. The said Borrowers are prohibited under the Act from transferring the aforesaid assets, whether by way of sale, lease or otherwise without the prior written consent of CGCL. Any person who contravenes or abets contravention of the provisions of the said Actor Rules made the reunder, shall be liable for imprisonment and/or penalty as provided under the Act.

Place :- Maharashtra Date :- 16.11.2022 Sd/- (Authorised Officer) For Capri Global Capital Limited

Public Notice

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN TO THE PUBLIC AT LARGE THAT, ONE TENANT IN RESPECT OF ROOM NO 22, FIRST FLOOR OF "noorani chambers" situate, lying and being at 79, Nishanpada Road Mumbai-9 was mrs shahjahn begum sayed ainul hasan who was the original tenant /occupant passed away many years ago then her husband MR AINUL HASAN PASSED away on 28/11/2021, I Samir Vastani son and c.a. of the landlord call upon all the legal heir/representatives to lodge his/her/their written claims, objections with full particulars, and documentary evidence in support of their claims within 14 days from the publication of this public notice to the undersigned at his office address shop no.58,52/57, J.B.Shah Marg, Khadak, Mum-9. In default, failing which it will be presumed, construed, abandoned and accepted that there are no claims/s and the same will be deemed as waived and purposes and would be considered the tenancy rights of the said room has ipso facto come to an end and the undersigned as son and c.a. of the landlord reserves the right either to accept or reject any offer without assigning any reason thereof, and the landlord shall be free to deal with the tenancy rights of the deceased tenant in the manner under prevailing laws. Dated this day of 2022,

AUTOMOBILE PRODUCTS OF INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Unit No.F-1, 1st Floor, Shanti Nagar Co-op Indl. Estate Ltd., Vakola, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400055.

CIN: L34103MH1949PLC326977

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2022. (Rs. In Lakhs)

| Particulars | Quarter Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited | Quarter Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited | Half Year Ended 30.09.2022 Unaudited | Half Year Ended 30.09.2021 Unaudited | Year Ended 31.03.2022 Audited |
|---|--|--|--|--|-------------------------------------|
| Total Income From Operations | 4.25 | 4.25 | 8.50 | 8.50 | 17.00 |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (14.61) | (34.23) | (30.72) | (51.79) | (84.23) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (14.61) | (34.23) | (30.72) | (51.79) | (84.23) |
| Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (14.39) | (34.20) | (30.48) | (51.74) | (83.84) |
| Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit or (loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive income after tax) | (14.71) | (34.39) | (31.13) | (52.12) | (85.13) |
| Equity Share Capital | 48.18 | 48.18 | 48.18 | 48.18 | 48.18 |
| Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as per audited balance sheet of previous accounting year. | - | - | - | - | (952.43) |
| Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) - Basic & diluted (not annualised) | (0.30) | (0.71) | (0.63) | (1.07) | (1.74) |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2022 are available on the Stock Exchange at BSE at www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.apimumbai.com.

By order of the Board,
Devesh Bhatt
Director
DIN 08225392

WESTERLY RETAIL PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd. Office: Seawoods Grand Central, Mall Management Office, Lower Ground Floor, Plot No. R-1, Sector 40, Seawoods Railway Station, Navi Mumbai - 400706 (Maharashtra)

Tel.: 91-22-6280 5000, e-mail: saloni.doshi@nexusmails.com, website: www.nexusmails.com

Corporate Identification Number: U45201MH2016FTC282287

CIN No: U45201MH2016FTC282287

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

| (All amounts are in Rupees millions, unless otherwise stated) | | | | | | |
|---|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------|
| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended | | Half Year Ended | | Year ended |
| | | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | September 30, 2022 | September 30, 2021 | March 31, 2022 |
| | | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Unaudited | Audited |
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 498.23 | 237.63 | 991.24 | 447.44 | 1,351.28 |
| 2 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (638.72) | (333.40) | (726.69) | (664.74) | (1,103.64) |
| 3 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (638.72) | (333.40) | (726.69) | (664.74) | (1,103.64) |
| 4 | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary items) | (699.76) | (329.39) | (768.15) | (656.75) | (943.41) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)] | (699.89) | (330.73) | (768.41) | (658.21) | (945.55) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 454.00 | 454.00 | 454.00 | 454.00 | 454.00 |
| 7 | Other Equity / Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | (1,080.09) | (24.32) | (1,080.09) | (24.32) | (1,104.41) |
| 8 | Securities Premium Account | 3,321.00 | 3,321.00 | 3,321.00 | 3,321.00 | 3,321.00 |
| 9 | Net worth | (626.09) | 429.68 | (626.09) | 429.68 | 142.33 |
| 10 | Paid up debt capital/ Outstanding Debt | 15,640.87 | 14,510.56 | 15,640.87 | 14,510.56 | 14,886.17 |
| 11 | Debt equity ratio | (24.98) | 33.77 | (24.98) | 33.77 | 104.59 |
| 12 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)- | | | | | |
| 13 | (a) Basic (Rs.) | (15.41) | (7.26) | (16.92) | (14.47) | (20.78) |
| 14 | (b) Diluted (Rs.) | (15.41) | (7.26) | (16.92) | (14.47) | (20.78) |
| 15 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debenture redemption reserve | - | - | - | - | - |
| 17 | Debt service coverage ratio | 0.36 | 0.19 | 0.55 | 0.19 | 0.37 |
| 18 | Interest service coverage ratio | 0.24 | (0.09) | 0.38 | (0.08) | 0.13 |

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Westerly Retail Private Limited
Sd/-
Siddharth Nawal
DIN 07916449

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 14, 2022

Note

S:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of Bombay Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com.
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the URL www.bseindia.com.
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

SP Imperial Star Private Limited

CIN: U74999MH2016PTC274669

Regd.Off.: Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, Maharashtra, India.

Statement of Unaudited financial statement for the quarter ended September 30, 2022

[Regulation 52(8) read with Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

| (Rupees in lakhs) | | | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|---|
| Sr. no. | Particulars | 3 months ended Sept 30, 2022 Unaudited | 3 months ended Sept 30, 2021 Unaudited | Year ended March 31, 2022 Audited |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 10.00 | - | 40.00 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (5,982.57) | (5,847.97) | (22,281.28) |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (5,982.57) | (5,847.97) | (22,281.28) |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | (5,982.57) | (5,847.97) | (22,281.28) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (5,982.57) | (5,847.97) | (22,281.28) |
| 6 | Paid up Equity Share Capital | 5.00 | 5.00 | 5.00 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) | (83,387.71) | (60,380.37) | (71,747.44) |
| 8 | Security Premium account | - | - | - |
| 9 | Net worth | (83,382.71) | (60,375.37) | (71,742.44) |
| 10 | Outstanding Debt | 1,61,230.32 | 1,38,230.16 | 1,49,013.28 |
| 11 | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares | Nil | Nil | Nil |
| 12 | Debt Equity Ratio (refer note 4) | NA | NA | NA |
| 13 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - | | | |
| | 1. Basic: | (11,965.14) | (11,695.93) | (44,562.55) |
| | 2. Diluted: | (11,965.14) | (11,695.93) | (44,562.55) |
| 14 | Capital Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 15 | Debenture Redemption Reserve | - | - | - |
| 16 | Debt Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |
| 17 | Interest Service Coverage Ratio | Not Applicable | Not Applicable | Not Applicable |

